## **GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA**

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 5 of 2005

The Local Government Act (Laws, Volume 16, Cap. 281)

## The Local Government (Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Kabwe Municipal Conncll) (Amendment) Order, 2005

In exercise of the powers contained in section eighty-eight of the Local Government Act, the following Order is hereby made:

1. This Order may be cited as the Local Government (Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Kabwe Municipal Council) (Amendment) Order, 2005, and shall be read as one with the Local Government (Appointment of Local Government Administrator) (Kabwe Municipal Council) Order, 2004, in this Order referred to as the principal Order.

Title

S. I. No. 97 of 2004

2. The Schedule to the principal Order is amended by the deletion of the name "Robert Bwembya" and the substitution therefor of the name "Juvenalis Mumbi".

Amendment of Schedule

LUSAKA 17th January, 2005 [MLGH.64/93/1] S. T. Masebo,

Minister of Local Government

and Housing